REQUESTED BY

Stowart Title of Douglas County
IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
DOUGLAS CO., ME VADA

2004 OCT -8 AM II: 38

CHILLY O-100 PULLS

WERNER CHRISTEN
RECORDER

S/S PAID K & DEPUTY

When recorded mail to: Advanced Financial Company Reconveyance Division 5900 Pasteur Court, #200 Carlsbad, CA 92008

ASSIGNMENT OF DEEDS OF TRUST (Nevada)

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Litchfield Financial Corporation a Massachusetts Corporation, hereby grants, sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to, Sierra Tahoe Partners, LP, formerly known as GPR Grant Wolf Financial Company, LLC, a California Limited Liability company all beneficial interest under those certain Deeds of Trust referenced by the name of the Trustor, date of record, and Deed of Trust Book and Page or Document Number on the attached Schedule A, which Deeds of Trust were recorded in the Official Records in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada.

Together with the notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Deeds of Trust.

Dated: September 20, 2004

Litchfield Financial Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation

Name: Susan R. Shaffer

Title: Loan Service Supervisor

STATE OF: Colorado

) ss

COUNTY OF: Jefferson)

On September 20, 2004 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Susan R. Shaffer, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the within instrument as Loan Service Supervisor, and personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the within instrument as Loan Service Supervisor of said corporation that executed the within instrument pursuant to its by-laws or a resolution of its board of directors.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE

Notary Public: Tami Smiley

(This area for official notarial seal)

My commission expires: March 11, 2008

0626147 BK1004PG02906

EXHIBIT "A" THE RIDGE TAHOE

DIL ASGN 9/13/04

LOAN NUMBER	UNIT/WK #	TRUSTOR NAME(S)	DEED OF TRUST RECORDING DATE	DEED OF TRUST INSTRUMENT NUMBER
G9022652J	3707545C	ROXIE BOYD-JOHNSON, A MARRIED WOMAN AS HER SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY	5/9/2003	BOOK: 0503 PAGE: 4561 DOC #: 576252
G9108652J	2804328B	RUBEN M. CHAVEZ, A SINGLE MAN AND CELIA MARAVILLA, A SINGLE WOMAN, TOGETHER AS JOINT TENANTS	7/24/2003	BOOK: 0703 PAGE: 11673 DOC #: 584230
G9163652J	3707149B	NICHOLAS C. ERNST, A SINGLE MAN	8/21/2003	BOOK: 0803 PAGE: 11016 DOC #: 587260



0626147 BK1004PG02907